03-29-2001

| r | |
|---|--|
| | |

| Form PTO-1595 3. (3.0) | U.S. Department of Commerce | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Docket No. 15916-279 1016528 | 48 | | |
| To the Hon. Commissioner of Pa | se record the attached original documents of copy thereor. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| Josef V. Koblish, Anant V. Hegde, and David K. Swanson | Name SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. | | |
| Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes _XX_ No | Internal Address: | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: One SCIMED Place | | |
| x Assignment Merger | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Maple Grove State Minnesota ZIP 55311 | | |
| Execution Dates: February 26 and 27, 2001 | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? _xx _Yes No | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/737,176 | B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| Additional numbers attached | ? Yes XXX No | | |
| 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 | | |
| Name Craig A. Slavin | | | |
| Internal Address: Suite 200 | T 41 for (27 CFP 3 41) \$40.00 | | |
| Street Address 840 Apollo Street | 7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41) | | |
| City: El Segundo State CA ZIP 90245 | X Enclosed | | |
| | X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account number: | | |
| | 50-0638 | | |
| DO NOTE LIST | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| | E THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the | | |
| original accument | March 7, 2001 | | |
| Craig A. Slavin Name of Person Signing Sign | ature Date | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 011622 FRAME: 0005

2a. Name and address of additional receiving party

Boston Scientific Limited PO Box 111 Bishop's Court Hill St. Michael, Barbados West Indies

> PATENT REEL: 011622 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Josef V. Koblish, residing at 3898 Magnolia Drive, Apt. 3, Palo Alto, California 94306, Anant V. Hegde, residing at 36105 Toulouse Street, Newark, California 94560, and David K. Swanson, residing at 1458 Ridgeley Drive, Campbell, California 95008 (collectively the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a new and useful Surgical Probe For Supporting Inflatable Therapeutic Devices In Contact With Tissue In Or Around A Body Orifice And Within Tumors, for which an application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2000 under U.S. application Serial No. 09/737,176; and

WHEREAS, SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., a corporation having a principle place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited, a corporation formed under the laws of the Republic of Ireland, having a place of business at Financial Services Centre, P.O. Box 111, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, West Indies, desires to acquire the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patents to be granted and issued therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SCIMED Life Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment; and

FURTHER, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Boston Scientific Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in all countries foreign to the United States of America including any and all priority rights arising under International Treaty and/or Convention.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. or Boston Scientific Limited, or their respective successors and assigns, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. or Boston Scientific Limited may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. or Boston Scientific Limited the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011622 FRAME: 0007 The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of HENRICKS, SLAVIN & HOLMES LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned do hereby authorize and empower the SCIMED Life Systems, Inc. or Boston Scientific Limited, or their respective successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

2-27-01

Josef V. Koblish

Witnessed by

rint Name! Huy Pl

Feb. 27, 2001

Dated

Anant V. Hegde

Witnessed by

Signature

Print Name: Jill Kwin

2-26-01

David K. Swanson

Witnessed by

Print Name:

In Page 15T

RECORDED: 03/13/2001

PATENT REEL: 011622 FRAME: 0008